PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7478075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRESIMIR ZOVAK	08/09/2022
RALF SCHLACHTER	08/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARA AG	
Street Address:	ZUR SCHLENKHECKE 4	
City:	LANGENFELD	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40764	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35511894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122168000

Email: patentdocket@tarterkrinsky.com
Correspondent Name: TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83349-014USD(103)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FORMICOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/susan formicola/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=83349-014USD(103) Assignment#page1.tif source=83349-014USD(103) Assignment#page2.tif

507431143 PATENT REEL: 060767 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we **Kresimir Zovak** and **Ralf Schlachter**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have and do hereby distribute, convey, transfer and assign to ara AG, having its principal place of business at **Zur Schlenkhecke 4**, 40764 Langenfeld Germany and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions, improvements and all patent applications that are the subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "SOLE FOR FOOTWEAR" filed on April 22, 2021, and assigned Serial No. 35/511,894 and to any patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof along with any and all rights of enforcement and causes of action with respect thereto, and

We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to file this assignment wherever appropriate including for any and all United States and foreign patent applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations pending or granted for any of said inventions or improvements;

We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and

We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Attorney Docket: 83349-014USD(103)

We represent and warrant that we have the full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given.

Date: <u>09 08 2022</u>

Date: 09.08.2022

Assignor: Kresimir Zovak

Assignor; Ralf Schlachter